				    Models HHC-90X/HC-15
SECTION 3. PARTS INFORMATION
3-1.  INTRODUCTION This section identifies and lists the replaceable parts of the Henny
Penny Model HHC-900 heated holding cabinet.
3-2.  GENUINE PARTS Use only genuine Henny Penny parts in your cabinet. Using a part
of lesser quality or substitute design may result in cabinet damage
or personal injury.
3-3.  HOW TO FIND PARTS To find items you want to order from the Parts List, proceed

803	 3-1
				    Models HHC-90X/HC-15
3-4.  HOW TO ORDER
        (Continued)
	The following table has been provided as a sample format for you
to use in preparing your spare parts orders. By providing all the
entries, your distributor will be able to ensure the correct parts
will be sent to you. Also, by prepayment your order will be
expedited.
	 FROM PARTS LIST	 YOUR ORDER
	 Item	 Part		  Quantity
	 Number	 Number	 Description	 Ordered	 Price Each 	 Total
	 46	 25183	 Thermometer
	 Product No. HHC-900.0	 Serial No.    00179	 Voltage      120
3-5.  PRICES Your distributor has a priced parts list and will be glad to inform
you of the cost of your parts order.
3-6.  DELIVERY Commonly replaced items are stocked by your distributor and
will be sent out when your order is received. Other parts will be
ordered  by your distributor from Henny Penny Corporation. Nor-
mally, these will be sent to your distributor within three working
days.
3-7.  WARRANTY All replacement parts (except lamps and fuses) are warranted
for 90 days against manufacturing defects and workmanship. If
damage occurs during shipping, notify the sender and the carrier
at once so that a claim may be properly filed. Refer to warranty in
the front of this section for other rights and limitations.
Recommended replacement parts, stocked by your distributor, are
indicated with √ in the parts lists.  Please use care when order-
ing recommended parts, because all voltages and variations are
marked.  Distributors should order parts based upon common
voltages and equipment sold in their territory.
3-2	 106
3-8.   RECOMMENDED
     SPARE PARTS FOR
     DISTRIBUTORS
				    Models HHC-90X/HC-15
104												                               3-3
Figure 3-1.  Control Module Assembly - UL & CE Approved
UL & CE Approved - HHC-900/902/903/904/906/908
				    Models HHC-90X/HC-15
	 Figure No.
	& Item No.	 Part No.	 Description	 Quantity
	 3-1	                    	Control Module Assembly - UL & CE Approved
		  1	 25704	 Panel - Access................................................................................ 	 1
		  1	 51209	 Panel -Access - C E....................................................................... 	 1
	 	 2	 SC01-053	 Screw #8-32 x 1/2 PH RHD.......................................................... 	 4
	 	 3	 48993	 Panel - Rear (208/240V) S/A......................................................... 	 1
	 	 3	 71092	 Panel - Rear (120V) S/A ............................................................... 	 1
		  3	 25944	 Panel Rear S/A: HC-903................................................................ 	 1
	 	 3	 28121	 Panel - Rear HHC-906; HHC-908................................................. 	 1
		  3	 49018	 Panel - Rear - CE........................................................................... 	 1
		  4	 EC04-002	 Terminal Flag #10-10-12 Ga.......................................................... 	 1
	 	 5	 MS01-212	 Cable #12/3, 2,000W/120V........................................................... 	 8 Ft.